Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed 4/2/2025 2:52 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive sealed
bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Contract No. / Vendor Name: 2025-00000506 / Yonkers Partners in Education
Original Term of Contract: October 2024-August 2025
Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $79,499.80 / BOE 10-30-24 / BOCS 11-6-24

The services will provide high-level college and career advising and access services to
students at Barack Obama School for Social Justice and Yonkers Montessori
Academy, administered by Yonkers Partners in Education (YPIE). This includes college
and career exploration activities, advising meetings, college application process
guidance, transcript analysis, college representative meetings, Naviance access, and
Scope: training for school's guidance counselors and teachers.

Details of Previous Amendments:

Original Term: October 2024-August 2025

Original Amount: $79,499.80

Amendment 1 Amount increase: $13, 842.45

New Total Amount:$93,342.25

Yonkers Partners in Education’s services will provide FAFSA completion services to
students and families across the district including young men of color. They will also
prepare and review Yonkers Public Schools college readiness, enroliment, and

Details of New Amendment: persistence data with relevant audiences, as determined by YPS.
Account:(general fund, grant, capital) $13,842.45-Obama Foundation-490.5241.24H344.2110.82300
Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104B

Manager and Department Requesting Services:




